of these variations. For example, if the parameter mV
should for any reason be changed by 1% (so that its value
becomes m ), the output value (the mean value 1.01mV   V

 outv t ) will be changed by 0.5% while also-when all the
stated parameters are shifted by +1%, an error of 1.6% is
obtained.

The situation, in which each parameter fluctuates ran-
domly, at a simultaneous and independent rate, has also
been analysed:
 Within the scope ranging from −3% to +3%, with an

equal distribution;
 With a Normal distribution (the expected value: 0%,

standard divergence: 1%)—this is within the approxi-
mate range of the previous even distribution.

The size of the error occurring due to the divergence
of the parameters in accordance with the assumed distri-
butions has also been calculated—Figures 5 and 6. For
an even distribution, a change in the parameters within
the range of −3% to +3% will result in an error that will
practically not exceed the value of ±3%.

Table 1. The size of the error in determining the amplitude
of the input voltage, which occurs as a consequence of the
non-ideal nature of the components applied in the circuit
proposed in Figure 1.

Parameter Sensitivity Ripple

  Vpp [mV] VRMS [mV]

mV   0.5 10 3.5

τ Function defined in Figure 2(a). 10 3.5

α1 0.25 5 1.8

α2 0 5 1.8

α3 0.125 5 1.8

α4 0.125 5 1.8

p nk k k 0.125 5 2.2

λ1νDS1 0.25 5 1.8

λ2νDS2 0 5 1.8

λ3νDS3 0.125 5 1.8

λ4νDS4 0.125 5 1.8

Copyright © 2013 SciRes.   JSIP

A New Precision Peak Detector/Full-Wave Rectifier 77

Figure 5. The distribution of errors, for the even distribu-
tion of the divergence in the value of the parameters, from
their nominal values.

Figure 6. The distribution of errors, for the normal distri-
bution of the divergence in the value of the parameters,
from their nominal values.

In the Normal distribution (N(0, 1)), the practical error

does not exceed the value of ±2%. The results obtained
by simulations and experimental checks have fully con-